

June 13, 2024

Keith Jedlicka
President

Kacy BainVice-President

Duane Korenek Treasurer

Robin Hensley Secretary

Directors
Craig Hardin
Larry Kalina
Darrel Kutach
Craig Guthman
Rodney Jedlicka
Lindsey McPherson
Melanie Schubach
Diann Srubar
Kevin Till
Wayne Waters
Ed Weinheimer

Ex Officio - WCYF Ed Weinheimer Peter Stelzel We are writing to you today on behalf of Wharton County Youth Fair Scholarship Foundation, a passionate and dedicated team committed to the raising of funds and distribution of monies to Wharton County graduating high school seniors. As we gear up for our upcoming **Hooves & Hulls Sporting Clays Tournament**, we are reaching out to invite you to partner with us in support of this meaningful cause.

Our **2**nd **Annual Hooves & Hulls Sporting Clays Tournament** is scheduled for September 7, 2024 and will be held at the Wharton County Youth Fairgrounds. This event serves as a vital opportunity for us to raise funds for our local graduating high school seniors. We recently had our 2024 Scholarship banquet and we were able to give a total of **\$67,500** to 22 Wharton County graduating seniors!

By becoming a sponsor, you will not only demonstrate your commitment to the Wharton County Youth Fair and our youth, but you will also gain exposure for your brand. We offer various sponsorship packages, your sponsorship could include prominent recognition in our event marketing materials, social media mentions, logo placement on event signage, and more. We are also open to discussing custom sponsorship arrangements that align with your specific objectives.

Your support will directly contribute to our graduating seniors by helping them focus on their college goals and not paying for those expense books & tuition. Together, we can make a meaningful difference in the lives of our future leaders of Wharton County.

We understand that you are approached by many organizations seeking support, but we believe that you share our values and commitment to making a positive impact. Your partnership would not only benefit our organization but also showcase your dedication to corporate social responsibility.

Please feel free to contact Robin Hensley at 979-541-9004 or shoot us and email at <u>WCYF.Foundation@gmail.com</u> to explore how we can collaborate to make this event a success.

We appreciate any support and/or sponsorship you can provide. We hope you find it in your corporate philanthropy budget to help support the hard-working youth of Wharton County. Please see the attached documents for team and sponsor information. We look forward to seeing you there on September 7, 2024!

Warm regards,

Robin C. Hensley

Robin Hensley

Wharton County Youth Fair Scholarship Foundation

Secretary/Director

The Wharton County Youth Fair Scholarship Foundation is a tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (EIN #87-4809672) The Foundation greatly appreciates your tax-deductible donation and your generous gift would be used to support our mission of giving back to our Wharton County children.



2024 Hooves & Hulls Sporting Clays Tournament Scholarship Fundraiser



SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Date: Saturday, September 7, 2024 Location: Wharton County Fairgrounds

SKEET SPONSOR - \$600

This sponsorship will help cover cost for all the skeet that is used throughout the course and any side shooting games. Sponsorship includes: Your name and/or logo will be displayed at the side games and throughout the course, company visibility and signage at station; individual social media recognition, (8) meal tickets, name announced.

STATION SPONSOR - \$350

This sponsorship will help cover cost for the skeet throwers set up on course. Your name and/or logo will be displayed at one of the 12 stations on the course. Sponsorship includes (1) station sign, company visibility and signage at station; Individual Social media recognition, (4) meal tickets, name announced.

"HARDWARE" SPONSOR - \$300

This sponsorship will cover all prizes that are awarded out that day. Sponsorship includes: Your name and/or logo on prize (if possible); individual social media recognition; signage with you information at the award table and name announced during the award ceremony.

"CHUCK" SPONSOR - \$200

Help us cover the cost of the meal provided at the tournament and any additional snacks/drinks that would be available to purchase. Sponsorship includes individual recognition on social media and on signage at all food tables/tents.

"ALUMNI" SPONSOR - \$100

This sponsorship is geared toward the past volunteer, exhibitor, director, pageant winner, banner winner – those that were previously involved with WCYF Sponsorship includes recognition on social media and on signage at the central location of the event.

"HOLSTER" SPONSOR - \$50

This is the perfect sponsorship for those that don't shoot, but want to "support" the youth...Hey! It's for the kids! Sponsorship includes recognition on social media and on signage at the central location of the event.

The net proceeds of this event, will go directly to the scholarship funds that are handled by the Wharton County Youth Fair Scholarship Foundation, a 501(c)(3) organization (EIN #87-4809672) that works in conjunction with the Wharton County Youth Fair. — Thank you in advance for supporting our hardworking youth!



2024 Hooves & Hulls Sporting Clays Tournament Scholarship Fundraiser



Sponsorship Level (select all that apply) _____ Skeet \$600 _____ Station \$350 _____ Hardware \$300 _____ Chuck \$200 _____ Holster \$100 _____Other \$ _____ In-Kind with this service/good:_____ **YES!** I would also like to provide promotional items to be added to tournament participant goodie bags. Brief Description of Item: Check Included: CK # ____ Send Invoice _____ or **Sponsorship Information:** Name to be displayed: If you have a logo, please send hi-res PDF of logo send to Contact Name: Contact Email: Contact Telephone: Contact Mailing Address Special Instructions or Notes:

Completed Forms & payment may be sent the following ways:

Make Checks Payable to: WCYF Scholarship Foundation

Mail: WCYF Scholarship Foundation

PO Box 605

El Campo, TX 77437

Email: WCYF.Foundation@gmail.com

Text/Call: Robin Hensley at 979-541-9004; WCYF Office at 979-677-3350

The Wharton County Youth Fair Scholarship Foundation is a tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (EIN #87-4809672) The Foundation greatly appreciates your tax-deductible donation and your generous gift would be used to support our mission of giving back to our Wharton County children.